New Product Introduction
Guide 2019
New products and portfolio extensions offering
technology improvements and package innovations
for Automotive, Portable Devices, Computing,
Industrial and Consumer.
Portfolio extension and focused segments 2019
New Product Introduction 2019 Automotive Portable Devices Computing Industrial Consumer Page

qualified
M
O
S
F
E
T
s
Automotive Industrial
VDS  VGS
RDSon max (mΩ) @ VGS
=
(V) (V) 10 V 4.5 V
BUK4YxRx-20P - 20 12   ~6.5
BUK4Yxx-20P - 20 12   ~11
BUK6Y12-30P PSMP012-30YE 30 20 12
BUK6Y20-30P PSMP020-30YE 30 20 20
BUK6Y15-40P PSMP015-40YE 40 20 15
BUK6Y25-40P PSMP025-40YE 40 20 25
BUK6Y32-60P PSMP032-60YE 60 20 32
BUK6Y57-60P PSMP057-60YE 60 20 57
Nexperia NPI Guide 2019
• Automotive LED lighting with
PMPB215ENEA in DFN2020MD-6
(NXP_reference design)

• Engine fans and pumps
• Engine management
Application diagram
LFPAK56E
(SOT1023)
LFPAK56
(SOT669)
LFPAK88
(SOT1235)
5.0 x 6.0 x 1.0 5.0 x 6.0 x 1.0 8.0 x 8.0 x 1.6
Available packages (W x L  x H in mm)
Automotive
qualified
e.g. BLDC Motor
Portfolio Voltage RDSon mΩ Package
BUK7J1R0-40H 40 V 1.0 mΩ LFPAK56E
BUK7Y1R4-40H 40 V 1.4 mΩ LFPAK56
BUK9Y1R6-40H 40 V 1.6 mΩ LFPAK56
BUK7S1R0-40H 40 V 1.0 mΩ LFPAK88
BUK7S0R9-40H 40 V 0.9 mΩ LFPAK88
BUK7S0R7-40H 40 V 0.7 mΩ LFPAK88
BUK7M3R3-40H 40 V 3.3 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK7M6R0-40H 40 V 6.0 mΩ LFPAK33
LFPAK33
(SOT1210)
3.3 x 3.3 x 0.85
M

• Logic Level and Standard Level gate
• Strong focus at 60V 9.9 – 85mW
• Clip bond LFPAK33 Package
Functions & applications
• Engine control systems
• Solenoid Control
• Reverse battery protection
• Engine fans and pumps
• Auxiliary loads & motor control
Application diagram
Available packages (W x L  x H in mm)
Automotive
qualified
e.g. Engine Management
Portfolio Voltage RDSon mΩ Package
BUK9M12-60E 60V 12 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK9M15-60E 60V 15 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK9M19-60E 60V 16 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK9M24-60E 60V 24 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK9M42-60E 60V 42 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK9M53-60E 60V 53 mΩ LFPAK33
BUK9M85-60E 60V 73 mΩ LFPAK33
LFPAK33
(SOT1210)
3.3 x 3.3 x 0.85
M

Application diagram
LFPAK33
(SOD1210)
LFPAK56
(SOD669)
LFPAK56E
(SOT1023)
3.3 x 3.3 x 0.9 5.0 x 6.0 x 1.0 5.0 x 6.0 x 1.0
Available packages (W x L x H in mm)
e.g. Power OR-ing allows redundant power
supllies to be coupled in high reliability
applications
Portfolio Voltage RDSon (max)
@ VGS = 10 V
Package
PSMN1R5-25MLH 25 V 1.55 mΩ* LFPAK33
PSMNR60-25YLH 25 V 0.64 mΩ* LFPAK56
PSMNR51-25YLH 25 V 0.61 mΩ* LFPAK56E
PSMN1R6-30MLH 30 V 1.9 mΩ LFPAK33
PSMNR70-30YLH 30 V 0.82 mΩ LFPAK56
PSMNR58-30YLH 30 V 0.67 mΩ* LFPAK56E
* Preliminary data
M
O
S

• Synchronous rectifier in AC:DC &
DC:DC
• Primary side switch – 48 V DC:DC
• BLDC motor control
• USB-PD adapters
• Full-bridge and half-bridge applications
• Flyback and resonant topologies
Application performance
Available packages (W x L x H in mm)
Simulations show that choosing a MOSFET
with 2x Qrr increases voltage spiking by
8% and reduces efficiency by 5%
Portfolio Voltage RDSon (max)
@ VGS = 10 V
Package
PSMN3R9-100YSF 100 V 4.3 mΩ* LFPAK56E
PSMN5R6-100YSF 100 V 5.6 mΩ* LFPAK56E
PSMN6R9-100YSF 100 V 7 mΩ LFPAK56
PSMN8R7-100YSF 100 V 9 mΩ LFPAK56
PSMN011-100YSF 100 V 10.9 mΩ* LFPAK56
* Preliminary data
LFPAK56
(SOD669)
LFPAK56E

• 86% space reduction
• Gate-compatible with
D2PAK
Functions & applications
• BLDC motor control
• Battery protection
• e-Fuse
• Power OR-ing
• Synchronous rectification
LFPAK88 (SOT1235)
8.0 x 8.8 x 1.6
Package details (W x L x H in mm)
Portfolio Voltage RDSon (max)
@ VGS = 10 V
Package
PSMNR70-40SSH 40 V 0.7 mΩ LFPAK88
PSMNR90-40SSH 40 V 0.9 mΩ LFPAK88
PSMN1R0-40SSH 40 V 1.0 mΩ LFPAK88
Application diagram
e.g. BLDC Motor
Nexperia NPI Guide 2019
M